

February 14, 2025

Subject: Meeting Cancelation

Bcc: Mental Health Board Members, Mental Health Board Staff, Meeting/Agenda, and Media Distribution Lists

The Mental Health Board Finance and Audit Committee meeting for Tuesday February 18, 2025, has been canceled.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.

Thank you,

McHenry County Mental Health Board

620 Dakota Street Crystal Lake, IL 60012 815.455.2828

www.mc708.org

Empowering Minds, Transforming Lives

Mission: To lead and contract for quality behavioral health (mental health and substance use disorder) and intellectual/developmental disability prevention and treatment services by for all people of McHenry County, Illinois.

